Preliminary Product Brief *
March 2002
For Discussion with Tyco Electronics Customers Only – Tyco Electronics Proprietary
 @ 3.3V full load
 down to 1V:
 future IC and
HW/HC 4A-6A single output series
 Industry standard 2 x 1 DC/DC converter,

Available in JEDEC type tray and Tape
& Reel
Ordering Information
Please contact your Tyco Electronics sales representative for pricing, availability and optional features.
Product codes Input Voltage Output
Voltage(s) Output Current Efficiency Connector Type Comcodes
HW004A0A1-S 48V (36-75Vdc) 5.0V 4A 89% Surface Mount 108960634
HW005A0F1-S 48V (36-75Vdc) 3.3V 5A 87% Surface Mount 108960667
HW006A0G1-S 48V (36-75Vdc) 2.5V 6A 86% Surface Mount 108960774
HW006A0Y1-S 48V (36-75Vdc) 1.8V 6A 82% Surface Mount 108960782
HW006A0M1-S 48V (36-75Vdc) 1.5V 6A 80% Surface Mount 108963893
HW006A0P1-S 48V (36-75Vdc) 1.2V 6A 78% Surface Mount 108963901
HW006A0S1R01-S 48V (36-75Vdc) 1.0V 6A 77% Surface Mount 108963927
-1 Standard negative remote on/off logic, -S surface mount version
World Wide Headquarters
Tyco Electronics Power Systems, Inc.
3000 Skyline Drive, Mesquite, TX 75149, USA